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Title

Behind the Groove (Original LP Version)
Can You See the Light

Get The Funk Out Ma Face

Stretchin' Out (In a Rubber Band)
Can't Stay Away

Hollywood Squares

Bootzilla

Got To Give It Up (Part 1)
Outstanding (12" Version)

The Look Of Love

Smooth (feat. Rob Thomas)

Can't Get Enough Of Your Love, Babe
Shine-O-Myte (Rag Popping)

Off Da Hook - Featuring Brixx

Ever Lost Your Lover

Don't Take My Funk Feat. Catfish Colli...

You Ain't No Accident (You R On Purpo...

Land Of Our Father

Bambu

Family Affair

Njia Walk (Street Walk)
Hungry (For Your Love)
Express Yourself

Mary Don't Take Me On No Bad Trip
Four

The Last Stroke Of Midnight
Thera-P

World Wide Funk

Bubble Pop

Chicken n Fries

Ball Of Confusion (That's What The Wo...

Big Time

Time

6:12
3:33
6:02
6:53
5:30
6:17
5:41
4:13
6:17
11:13
4:55
3:55
4:34
3:38
5:29
5:24
6:11
5:19
8:06
4:28
4:05
5:11
3:53
2:49
2:20
4:25
3:46
5:20
3:50
4:14

10:47

House of Funk #42 (06/27/25)

32 songs, 2.8 hours, 364.3 MB

Album
Bustin' Out: The Best Of Rick James
Lady T (Expanded Edition)
Best of ..Movin' & Changin'
In Yo' Face! The History Of Funk, Vol. 3

Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy...
Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy...
Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy...
Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy...

Anthology: The Best Of Marvin Gaye
The Best Of The Gap Band

...To Be Continued

Supernatural (Remastered)

All-Time Greatest Hits

Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy...

Fresh Outta 'P' University

Fresh Outta 'P' University

Tha Funk Capitol Of The World
The-Official-Boot-Legged-Bootsy-CD

Eddie Fisher And The Next One Hundr...

Blue Funk

Blue Funk

Fatbackin' - The Perception Sessions
Solid Ground

In Yo' Face! The History Of Funk, Vol. 1
In Yo' Face! Roots Of Funk (Vol. 1/2)
8

Hit The Rhodes, Jack

World Wide Funk

World Wide Funk

Album of the Year #1 Funkateer
Album of the Year #1 Funkateer

Motown Funk - 32 Pipin' Hot Funk Joints
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Artist
Sh&The-Family-Stene

Teena Marie

Rick James

Brass Construction

The Brothers Johnson

Bootsy's Rubber Band

Bootsy's Rubber Band

Bootsy's Rubber Band

Bootsy's Rubber Band

Marvin Gaye

The Gap Band

Isaac Hayes

Santana

Barry White

Bootsy Collins

Bootsy Collins

Bootsy Collins

Bootsy Collins

Bootsy Collins

Eddie Fisher

Reuben Wilson

Bobby Hutcherson

The Fatback Band

The Grease Traps

Charles Wright & The Watts 103rd Stre...
Fugi

Madhouse

Dizzy Gillespie [Featuring Sonny Burke]
Bootsy Collins Feat. Tyshaw Colquitt &...
Bootsy Collins Feat. Doug E. Fresh, Bu...
Bootsy Collins

Bootsy Collins

The Undisputed Truth


E. Taylor Atkins

E. Taylor Atkins
Big Time

E. Taylor Atkins
Bustin' Out: The Best Of Rick James

E. Taylor Atkins
Rick James


