

House of Funk #42 (06/27/25) 32 songs, 2.8 hours, 364.3 MB

			Album	Artist
1	Big Time I Want to Take You Higher (Live at The	6:43	Bustin' Out: The Best Of Rick James The Woodstock Experience: Sly & The	Sly & The Family Stone Rick James
2	Behind the Groove (Original LP Version)	6:12	Lady T (Expanded Edition)	Teena Marie
3	Can You See the Light	3:33	Best of Movin' & Changin'	Brass Construction
4	Get The Funk Out Ma Face	6:02	In Yo' Face! The History Of Funk, Vol. 3	The Brothers Johnson
5	Stretchin' Out (In a Rubber Band)	6:53	Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy	Bootsy's Rubber Band
6	Can't Stay Away	5:30	Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy	Bootsy's Rubber Band
7	Hollywood Squares	6:17	Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy	Bootsy's Rubber Band
8	Bootzilla	5:41	Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy	Bootsy's Rubber Band
9	Got To Give It Up (Part 1)	4:13	Anthology: The Best Of Marvin Gaye	Marvin Gaye
10	Outstanding (12" Version)	6:17	The Best Of The Gap Band	The Gap Band
11	The Look Of Love	11:13	To Be Continued	Isaac Hayes
12	Smooth (feat. Rob Thomas)	4:55	Supernatural (Remastered)	Santana
13	Can't Get Enough Of Your Love, Babe	3:55	All-Time Greatest Hits	Barry White
14	Shine-O-Myte (Rag Popping)	4:34	Glory B, Da Funk's On Me! The Bootsy	Bootsy Collins
15	Off Da Hook - Featuring Brixx	3:38	Fresh Outta 'P' University	Bootsy Collins
16	Ever Lost Your Lover	5:29	Fresh Outta 'P' University	Bootsy Collins
17	Don't Take My Funk Feat. Catfish Colli	5:24	Tha Funk Capitol Of The World	Bootsy Collins
18	You Ain't No Accident (You R On Purpo	6:11	The-Official-Boot-Legged-Bootsy-CD	Bootsy Collins
19	Land Of Our Father	5:19	Eddie Fisher And The Next One Hundr	Eddie Fisher
20	Bambu	8:06	Blue Funk	Reuben Wilson
21	Family Affair	4:28	Blue Funk	Bobby Hutcherson
22	Njia Walk (Street Walk)	4:05	Fatbackin' - The Perception Sessions	The Fatback Band
23	Hungry (For Your Love)	5:11	Solid Ground	The Grease Traps
24	Express Yourself	3:53	In Yo' Face! The History Of Funk, Vol. 1	Charles Wright & The Watts 103rd Stre
25	Mary Don't Take Me On No Bad Trip	2:49	In Yo' Face! Roots Of Funk (Vol. 1/2)	Fugi
26	Four	2:20	8	Madhouse
27	The Last Stroke Of Midnight	4:25	Hit The Rhodes, Jack	Dizzy Gillespie [Featuring Sonny Burke]
28	Thera-P	3:46	World Wide Funk	Bootsy Collins Feat. Tyshaw Colquitt &
29	World Wide Funk	5:20	World Wide Funk	Bootsy Collins Feat. Doug E. Fresh, Bu
30	Bubble Pop	3:50	Album of the Year #1 Funkateer	Bootsy Collins
31	Chicken n Fries	4:14	Album of the Year #1 Funkateer	Bootsy Collins
32	Ball Of Confusion (That's What The Wo	10:47	Motown Funk - 32 Pipin' Hot Funk Joints	The Undisputed Truth